FORM PTG-1594 8-5:-99 RECORI 08-0	9-1999 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101	112185 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
La Salle Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Copperfield Chimney Supply T	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3043. 20th Street  City: Fair-Field State: TA ZIP: 52556	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: 1/19/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,576,984  1,583,068  1,218,047  tached? □ Yes □ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 P	
Thternal Addréss:	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account:	
Street Address   Address	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
8/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000114 1576986 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Deneen Sanders  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, including any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, and including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to that certain assignment dated as of December 21, 1990 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on January 7, 1991 at Reel 0760/Frame 0512, (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items referenced herein, are hereby released and terminated and LaSalle hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon LaSalle's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. formerly known as STANCHART BUSINESS CREDIT INC.

Name:

Title:

# 194740.v02 7/19/99 9:41 AM 469G02!.DOC

4333.007

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF
instrument appeared before a his own free distribution of said instrument as delivered said instrument as therein set forth.  Dated as of the 19th day of July, 1999.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  MICHAEL B. CARSELLA  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  My Commission Expires 01/02/2001

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
NONE (design only)	1,576,986	January 9, 1990
COPPERFIELD (words only)	1,583,068	February 13, 1990
COPPERFIELD (words	1,218,047	November 30, 1982
only)		